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   P L A N T S  O F  S P E C I A L  I N T E R E S T

Fargesia rufa . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Green Panda Bamboo. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1

Albizia julibrissin . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Mimosa or Silk Tree . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2

Acer palmatum ‘Dissectum Atropurpureum’ 

	 Red Cutleaf Japanese Maple . .  .  .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Acer griseum. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Paper Bark Maple. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4

Miscanthus sinensis. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Maidenhair Grass. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5

Chamaecyparis obtusa ‘Gracilis’. .  .  .  .  .  .  Hinoki False Cypress. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6

Acer palmatum . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Assorted Japanese Maples. .  .  .  7

Davidia involucrata. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Dove or Handkerchief Tree . .  .  .  8

Viburnum plicatum ‘Tomentosum‘ . .  .  .  Double File Viburnum. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9  

Malus spp. . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Weeping Crab Apple . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10

Morus alba ‘Pendula‘. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Weeping Mulberry. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11

Stewartia pseudocamellia. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Japanese Stewartia. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12

Chionanthus virginicus . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Fringetree. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13

Fagus sylvatica ‘Purpurea Pendula’. .  .  .  Purple Weeping Beech . .  .  .  .  .  .  14

Pinus nigra. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Black Pine. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15

Larix decidua ‘Pendula‘. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Weeping Larch. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16

 E V E R G R E E N  S H R U B S

Cotoneaster horizontalis . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Rock Cotoneaster. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2

Mahonia aquifolium . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Oregon Grape. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5

Picea abies ‘Nidiformis’. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Bird’s Nest Spruce . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

Pinus mugo var. pumilio . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Mugo Pine . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3

Taxus cuspidata . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Japanese Yew. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

Chamaecyparis obtusa ‘Gracilis’. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Hinoki False Cypress . .  . 1 6

   E V E R G R E E N  T R E E S

Abies veitchii. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Veitch Fir. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5

Chamaecyparis pisifera filifera ‘Aurea‘. .  .  .  Golden Thread Leaf Cypress. 2  

Chamaecyparis obtusa . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  False Cypress . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Picea pungens ‘Glauca’. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Blue Spruce . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1

Pinus densiflora ‘Umbraculifera’. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Tanyosho Pine . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8

Pinus nigra. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Black Pine. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15

Pinus sylvestris. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Scotch Pine. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7

Thuja occidentalis ‘Woodwardii’. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Globe Cedar . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3

Thuja plicata. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Western Red Cedar . .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

   D E C I D U O U S  T R E E S

Albizia julibrissin . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Mimosa or Silk Tree. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2

Acer palmatum 

	 Assorted Japanese Maples. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1   7

Acer griseum. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Paper Bark Maple . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4

Betula pendula ‘Dalecarlica’. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Cut Leaf Weeping Birch. .  .  .  .  8  
Chionanthus virginicus . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Fringetree. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13

Cornus florida. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Flowering Dogwood. .  .  .  .  .  .  9
Cornus kousa . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Kousa Dogwood. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
Cornus alternifolia. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Pagoda Dogwood . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
Cornus controversa. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Giant Dogwood. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4  

Davidia involucrata . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Dove/Handkerchief Tree. .  .  .  8

Fagus sylvatica ‘Purpurea Pendula’. .  .  .  .  .  Purple Weeping Beech. .  .  .  .  14

Ginko biloba. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Maidenhair Tree. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2  

Larix decidua ‘Pendula’. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Weeping Larch. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16

Malus spp. . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Weeping Crabapple. .  .  . 3   10

Morus alba ‘Pendula’. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Weeping Mulberry . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11

Parrotia persica . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Persian Ironwood . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7  

Stewartia pseudocamellia. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Japanese Stewartia. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12

 D E C I D U O U S  S H R U B S

Acer palmatum ‘Dissectum Atropurpureum’ 

	 Red Cutleaf Japanese Maple. .  .  .  .  .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9  3

Acer palmatum ‘Dissectum Viridis’. .  .  .  .  .  .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Cornus mas. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Cornelian Cherry . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

Cotinus coggygria ‘Royal Purple’. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Royal Purple Smoke Bush. . 12

Forsythia x intermedia. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Forsythia. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7

Hydrangea arborescens grandiflora ‘Annabelle’ 

	 Annabelle Hydrangea. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1  

Kerria japonica. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Japanese Kerria. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3

Magnolia stellata. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Star Magnolia . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10 	

Spiraea japonica ‘Little Princess’. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Little Princess Spiraea. .  .  .  . 2

Spiraea vanhouttei. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Bridal Wreath Spiraea. .  .  .  . 8

Viburnum plicatum ‘Tomentosum’. .  .  .  .  .  .  Double File Viburnum. .  .  .  .  .  9

Viburnum trilobum . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  High Bush Cranberry. .  .  .  .  . 11

Weigela ‘Bristol Ruby’. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Bristol Ruby Weigela. .  .  .  .  . 6

P E R E N N I A L S

Fargesia rufa . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Green Panda Bamboo. .  .  .  .  .  1

Hakonechloa macra ‘Aureola’. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Japanese Forest Grass. .  .  .  .  . 1

Hosta ‘Sum and Substance’. . . . . . . . . . . . . Sum and Substance Hosta. . 2

Hosta spp.. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Assorted Hostas. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3

Iris siberica. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Siberian Iris . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

Ligularia dentata. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Big Leaf Ligularia. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5

Miscanthus sinensis. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Maidenhair Grass. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5

 G R O U N D  C O V E R S

Pachysandra terminalis. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Japanese Spurge. .  .  .  .  î

For more information please visit: 
www.K KS C A .c o m
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